## KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIVISION OIL & COMPLETION FORM Form ACC-1 September 1999 Form Must Be Typed

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

## **WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE**

Operator: License # 3581	API No. 15 - 171-20617-0000
Name: Red Oak Energy, Inc.	County: Scott
Address: 7701 E. Kellogg ste. 710	
City/State/Zip: Wichita, KS. 67207	1370 feet from S / ( (circle one) Line of Section
Purchaser: NCRA	330 feet from E / (W) (circle one) Line of Section
Operator Contact Person: Kevin Davis	Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:
Phone: (_316) _652-7373	(circle one) NE SE (NW) SW
Contractor: Name: Murfin Drilling Co., Inc	Lease Name: Harkness Well #: 1-4
License: 30606	Field Name: Wildcat
Wellsite Geologist: Scott Banks	Producing Formation: Marmaton & Pawnee
Designate Type of Completion:	Elevation: Ground: 3041 Kelly Bushing: 3051
New Well Re-Entry Workover	Total Depth: 4950 Plug Back Total Depth: 4620
✓ Oil SWD SIOW Temp. Abd.	Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at
Gas ENHR SIGW	Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? ✓ Yes \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \ \
Dry Other (Core, WSW, Expl., Cathodic, etc)	If yes, show depth set 2275 Feet
if Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:	If Alternate II completion, cement circulated from 2275
Operator:	feet depth to 1560 w/ 250 sx cmt.
Well Name:	
Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:	Drilling Fluid Management Plan MF #7 KSR (2/7/)
Deepening Re-perf Conv. to Enhr./SWD	Contained by Concolor Holl His Tieserve Fig.
Plug BackPlug Back Total Depth	ppm Flaid Voidille
Commingled Docket No.	Dewatering method used Cut Windows, let evaporate, backfill and restore when conditions allowed
Dual Completion	Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:
Other (SWD or Enhr.?) Docket No	Operator Name:
, ,	Lease Name: License No.:
2-9-06         2-18-06         3-14-06           Spud Date or         Date Reached TD         Completion Date or	Quarter Sec Twp S. R East West
Recompletion Date Reached 1D Completion Date of	County: Docket No.:
Kansas 67202, within 120 days of the spud date, recompletion, worko Information of side two of this form will be held confidential for a period of	ith the Kansas Corporation Commission, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, over or conversion of a well. Rule 82-3-130, 82-3-106 and 82-3-107 apply. If 12 months if requested in writing and submitted with the form (see rule 82-3-12 gs and geologist well report shall be attached with this form. ALL CEMENTING lls. Submit CP-111 form with all temporarily abandoned wells.
All requirements of the statutes, rules and regulations promulgated to regulate and complete and compet to the best of my knowledge.	ulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied with and the statements
Signature:	KCC Office Use ONLY
itle: President Date: 4-4-07	Letter of Confidentiality Received
Subscribed and sworn to before me this /Oth day of // /	If Denied, Yes Date:
007	Wireline Log Received
lotary Public: Athur dan	Geologist Report Received RECEIVED UIC Distribution RECEIVED
Date Commission Expires: Och ber 29 2009	MANAS CONT CONTROL
VICTORIA DAVIS	APR 1 1 2007

STATE OF KANSAS My Appt. Exp. /0/29/

Operator Name: Rec	d Oak Energy, Inc.		····	Lea	ase Name:	Harkness		Well #: 1-4					
Sec4 Twp		Ea	st 🗹 West			icott							
ested, time tool ope emperature, fluid re	how important tops on and closed, flowing covery, and flow rate as surveyed. Attach	ng and shu es if gas to	it-in pressures, o surface test, a	whether	r shut-in pr	essure reached	static level, hydr	ostatic pressu					
Orill Stem Tests Take		<b>\(\sigm\)</b>	∕es □ No		<b>⊘</b> ι	og Formatio	on (Top), Depth a	and Datum	Sample				
Samples Sent to Ge	•	<b>7</b>	∕es ∏No		Nam			Тор	Datum +799				
ores Taken	<b></b>				Andy			2252 3930	-879				
lectric Log Run (Submit Copy)		<b>V</b>	=		В/КС			4424	-1374				
ist All E. Logs Run:					Marr	naton	•	4452	-1401				
astrai E, Logs Haii.					Ft. S	cott		4568	-1517				
CDN-DIL-BH	C SONIC-MIC	RO			Chei	rokee		4578	-1527				
					morr	ow sh		4770	-1710				
					Miss	issippian		4856	-1807				
		Repo	CASING ort all strings set-c			ew Used ermediate, product	on, etc.						
Purpose of String	Size Hole Drilled		ze Casing t (In O.D.)		Veight s. / Ft.	Setting Depth	Type of Cement	# Sacks Used	Type and Percent Additives				
Surface	12 1/4	8.5		2		267	common	180	3%cc, 2%gel				
Production	7 7/8	5 1	/2	18	5.5	4620	EA-2	150					
		<u></u>											
			ADDITIONAL	CEMEN	TING / SQL	JEEZE RECORD			<u> </u>				
Purpose: Perforate	Depth Top Bottom	Туре	of Cement	#Sac	ks Used	Type and Percent Additives							
Protect Casing Plug Back TD Plug Off Zone	1200	SMDC		135	5	circ 35 bls. to	pit						
Shots Per Foot			RD - Bridge Plug Each Interval Perf		ре		ture, Shot, Cement		rd Depth				
2	4486-72					400gal 15% M	ICA/ 1500gal 1	5% NE					
4	4543-52	<del> </del>			* h - 'n h h		ICA/ 2500gal 1						
			,										
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			······································									
TUBING RECORD	Size 2 3/8	Set At 4550	n	Packe	r At	Liner Run	Yes 🗸 No		I				
Date of First, Resumero			Producing Meth		Flowing	g 📝 Pumpin			er (Explain)				
Estimated Production Per 24 Hours	Oil 38	Bbls.	Gas I	Vicf	Wate	er Bb	ls. G	as-Oil Ratio	Gravity 33				
Disposition of Gas	METHOD OF (	COMPLETIC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·			Production Interv	al						
Vented Sold	Used on Lease		Open Hole Other (Specif	<b>√</b> Pe	erf. 🔲 C	Pually Comp. [	Commingled	KANSAS	RECEIVED CORPORATION COMMI				

APR 1 1 2007



CHARGE TO:	Oak Energy	
ADDRESS		
ITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		

RECEIVED

ANSAS CORPUNATION CERMINISMON

N

9695

**TICKET** 

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHTALKS

APR 1 1 2007

PAGE OF

, Services	, 1,10.				WICHTIA, KS	11	1   /
RVICE LOCATIONS Hays, As	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE	COUNTY/PARISH	STATE	CITY	DATE	OWNER
7	7	Harrivess	Scott	K.		3/13/06	Same
	TICKET TYPE CONTRACT	•	RIG NAME/NO.		DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.	
	SALES Ch	rueane Well Serv.		\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\\	Loc.		
	WELL TYPE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE		WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION	
	011	Development	Court Top arside			-	
ERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS	7					

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	DECEMBRICAL DECEMBRICAL		L				UNIT					
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QTY.	U/M	QTY. U/M		PRICE		AMOUNT	
575		/_			MILEAGE #/03	80	mil			4	80	320	<u></u>
578 238 581 583		1		ļ	Pump Service		ea		1	1250	<u> </u>	1250	2
288		1		<u> </u>	Sand	2	13/25			19	99		8
581		1		<u> </u>	Service Charge	150	علاد			1	10	165	00
583		1		<u> </u>	Drayage	598.52	Mile	٠		/	<u>32</u>	598	5.
330 216	<del></del>	1		<u> </u>	SMOC	100	SK			12	<u>∞</u>	1200	00
276		1		<u> </u>	Flocele	38	æ				ळ	47	50
			ļ	<u> </u>			!						
	<u> </u>		ļ										
	·						1						1
							<u> </u>						İ
				L									

LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and LIMITED WARRANTY provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS

<u>X</u>		
DATE SIGNED	TIME SIGNED	A.M
<u>*</u> -	·	P.M

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

							ı
SURVEY	AGREE	DECIDED	DIS- AGREE				
OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?		·		PAGE TOTA	AL.	3619	03
WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?							
OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?							
WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?				500++ TAX 6.3%		EC.	1 199 1
ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR SEI		NO					
CUSTOMER DID NOT V	WISH TO I	RESPOND		TOTAL		<i>3700</i>	01

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SWIFT OPERATOR ROSE B. Lefato

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** WELL NO. CUSTOMER JOB TYPE
Tool - Squeeze Oak Energy RATE (BPM) VOLUME (GAL) PUMPS PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME TUBING CASING Rig Surving Rests 4468-72 0900 Plug Set 4511 0930 Move 10:45 tubing test Plug 1500pt hole with Tension PXR. press. 300ps holding 900 mixing 150 sks SMOC 13:55 established circulation ment to sufface 45 1100 100 sks total pump + 1 1/2 1200 14:25 1200 and rack up thuck Complete RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION APR 1 1 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS



CHARGE TO:	1 2 1	<i>[</i>	<u> </u>	<del></del>
Keal	Oak	Enriqu		
ADDRESS		7/		
CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE		•	·	

RECEIVED KANSAS OC. 4" ORATION COMMISSION

**TICKET** 

APR 1 1 2007

1.10

9678

CONSERVATION DIVISION	
WICHITA, KS	

PAGE	OF
1 1	1 19
11 '	ের্ব

SERVICE/LOCATIONS)	WELL/PROJECT NO.	LEASE.	TCOUNTY/PARISH	ISTATE	ICITY	DATE TOWNER
1. Hay . 16.	1-4	Haykness	Scott	K.		2/19/06 Same
2.	TICKET TYPE CONTRACTOR  SERVICE		RIG NAME/NO.	IVIA	DELIVERED TO	ORDER NO.
3.	SERVICE MOKE	WELL CATEGORY	JOB PURPOSE	<u> </u>	400.	
4.	0.1	Develop ment	Cmt. 51/2" Proch	<u>^</u>	WELL PERMIT NO.	WELL LOCATION  Sec. 4: 20-34
REFERRAL LOCATION	INVOICE INSTRUCTIONS			<del>-3</del>	<del> </del>	

PRICE	SECONDARY REFERENCE/	ENCE/ ACCOUNTING		G					•		UNIT			
REFERENCE	PART NUMBER	LOC	ACCT	DF	DESCRIPTION	QT	QTY. I		QTY.	U/M	PRICE		AMOUNT	
*75		1			MILEAGE #103	ક	 )	mil			4	úυ	370	100
578		1			Roma Service	1		િલ			1250	بري	†	٦٥٠
407		1			Insert Float Shuc	/		Ca	516	, ,	250	+	350	
406	·	1			Latch Down Plug + Baffel			Ca	£ s		210	04	210	Q.
407	·	1			Centralizers	16		Pa	ŧį	I I		00		902
403		1			CmT. Basket			Ca	:1		230	(W)	230	<u> </u>
404					Port Coller			PCI	1 :		2000	50	2000	وَيُ
931		1			Prob Floch	56	Ų	$g_{G}$				75	375	2
291					KCL		7	gal			26	ن پ	57	UC.
419	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	1			Rotating Head		/_	ea			250	<u>00</u>	250	80
	TIC				<i>J</i>									Ī
				<u> </u>	See Continuation								2922	30
SAL TERMS:	Customer hereby acknowled	ges and	d agrees to		DEMIT DAYMENT TO	SURVEY		AGF	REE DECIDED	DIS-	ε			1 .2

**LEGAL TERMS:** Customer hereby acknowledges and agrees to the terms and conditions on the reverse side hereof which include, but are not limited to, **PAYMENT**, **RELEASE**, **INDEMNITY**, and **LIMITED WARRANTY** provisions.

MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO

TE-SIGNED TIME SIGNED A.M.

**REMIT PAYMENT TO:** 

SWIFT SERVICES, INC. P.O. BOX 466 NESS CITY, KS 67560 785-798-2300

. •	<u> </u>								A, 8 GA SA	1
	SURVEY	AGI	REE	UN- DECIDED	DIS- AGRE		PAGE TOTAL			1 62/
	OUR EQUIPMENT PERFORMED WITHOUT BREAKDOWN?								8459	86
	WE UNDERSTOOD AND MET YOUR NEEDS?									1
	OUR SERVICE WAS PERFORMED WITHOUT DELAY?									[ 
	WE OPERATED THE EQUIPMENT AND PERFORMED JOB CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY?			-			TAX		·	!   
	ARE YOU SATISFIED WITH OUR S		TOTAL			1				

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

OPERATOR/ B. Ly Contant

APPROVAL

.....

Thank You!



## **TICKET CONTINUATION**

PO Box 466 Ness City, KS 67560

Services. Inc. Off: 785-				CUSTOMER FOR CAR ENGRY	WELL /	1-4
PAICE REFERENCE	SECONDARY REFEREN PART NUMBER	CE/ ACCOUNT)	NG TIME	DESCRIPTION: 2229	COTY.	
325		1		Stondard County	150 m	
284		1		Catoril	7/ 3//3	
24		1		Salt	17:10 11	
235				CFR-L	17/ 15	
27/6		j		Floring	38 4	
					j	
					İ	
					l	
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·					
						·
	·					
	<u> </u>				3	·. ··
	<del>-</del>					
-						
531			1	SERVICE CHARGE	CUBIC FEET	) <u> /</u> 5
<i>53</i> 3				WILEAGE TOTAL WEIGHT LOADED MILES	TON MILES	

RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION

APR 1 1 2007

CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS

SWIFT Services, Inc. **JOB LOG** TICKET, NO. CUSTOMER WELL NO. Krd PRESSURE (PSI) RATE (BPM) PUMPS CHART NO. VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TIME T C TUBING CASING 1600 51/2" 1650 1930 1925 20 36 205: 2115 1091/2 **RECEIVED** KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION APR 1 1 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION

## ALLIED CEMENTING CO., INC.

22330

REMIT TO P.O. BOX 31 SERVICE POINT: **RUSSELL, KANSAS 67665** OAKley ES CALLED OUT TWP. RANGE ON LOCATION JOB START JOB FINISH 2-9.06 SEC 11:15pm 9:300m 1:00Am 1:45ax 34 COUNTY See H STATE 4. KNESS LOCATION KS OLD OR NEW Circle one) 4, 1/2 **CONTRACTOR OWNER** TYPE OF JOB SURTRE 2114 **CEMENT** HOLE SIZE T.D. AMOUNT ORDERED 186 sks **CASING SIZE** DEPTH **TUBING SIZE DEPTH** DRILL PIPE TOOL PRES. MAX COMMON\_ @ 1 **MINIMUM** SHOE JOINT MEAS. LINE **POZMIX** CEMENT LEFT IN CSG GEL @ ( PERFS. CHLORIDE **DISPLACEMENT** BBLS @ **EQUIPMENT** @ **PUMP TRUCK** CEMENTER TUZZY **@** # 373 Andrew HELPER @ **BULK TRUCK** @ 394 DRIVER @ **BULK TRUCK** @ DRIVER HANDLING MILEAGE .66 4 5 K **REMARKS:** Circulate **SERVICE DEPTH OF JOB** PUMP TRUCK CHARGE EXTRA FOOTAGE MILEAGE \_ @ @ MANIFOLD @ CHARGE TO: Red Oak Energy Tre TOTAL 996 STREET \_\_\_\_ STATE ZIP. PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION 1-898 plus APR 1 1 2007 1-851 = Byttle / Alate @ 45 1.8518 cent @ To Allied Cementing Co., Inc. CONSERVATION DIVISION @ You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment **@** and furnish cementer and helper to assist owner or contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was TOTAL 155 done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or contractor. I have read & understand the "TERMS AND TAX CONDITIONS" listed on the reverse side. TOTAL CHARGE \_

SIGNATURE SIEG Unich

Core of Christon NAME

PRINTED NAME

- IF PAID IN 30 DAYS

SWIFT
Services, Inc.

CHARGE TO:	Red Oak Energy	K
ADDRESS		
CITY, STATE,	ZIP CODE -	

RECEIVED

WISAS CORPORTION COMMISSION

 $\begin{array}{c} \text{TICKET} \\ N^{\underline{0}} & 9690 \end{array}$ 

						j Al	ו אי	[ 2007		<del></del>	•	<del></del>	
Services, In	ic.	CITY, STATE, ZIP CO	DE			CON	SERVATION	N DIVISION	l	PAG	E 1	OF /	
ffeys in	ELUPROJECT NO.  # 1-H  CKET TYPE   CONTRACT  SERVICE   Ch		rkness Vell Servi	COUNTY/PARISH  SCOTT  RIG NAME/NO.	STATE  SHIPPED  VA  T	DELIVERED TO		n, no		7-06 DER NO.	Owi	NER	
	ELL TYPE  Oil  VOICE INSTRUCTIONS	WELL CAT	Conness Job PU	RPOSE W. Brt Colle	R	WELL PERMIT	NO.		WE	LL LOCATION			
PRICE SECONDARY RI		ACCOUNTING ACCT DF		DESCRIPTION		QTY.	U/M	QTY.	U/M	UNIT PRICE		AMOUNT	
<u>575</u> 578	1		Pump Service		-	80 1	mi/			1250	R (8	320 1250	<u>00</u>
581			Service Chara	e		250	563		1	/	0	275	00
<u>5</u> 83			Drugage			796.56	+	aso	1363	12	8 8	796	56
276			Flocele			62	正	<i>A</i> 30			ঠ	3000 77	20
											<del> </del>		
							 				 		<u> </u>
GAL TERMS: Customer hereby e terms and conditions on the reve out are not limited to, PAYMENT,	erse side hereof whi	ch include,	REMIT PAYMENT TO:  OUR EQUIPME WITHOUT BRE WE UNDERSTO		OUR EQUIPMENT WITHOUT BREAK WE UNDERSTOO	AKDOWN? OD AND		DIS- AGREE	S- REE PAGE TOTAL		5719	06	
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOM START OF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS			SWIFT SERV P.O. BO	OX 466	MET YOUR NEED OUR SERVICE W/ PERFORMED WIT WE OPERATED T AND PERFORMEI CALCULATIONS SATISFACTORILY	AS HOUT DELAY? HE EQUIPMEN ) JOB '?	r			Scot TAX 6.3		193	  88
DATE SIGNED TIME	SIGNED  CUSTOMER ACC	□ A.M. □ P.M.	785-798-2300			ATISFIED WITH OUR SERVICE?  YES  CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND				TOTAL		591,2	1 19L

SWIFT OPERATOR

APPROVAL

Thank You!

SWIFT Services, Inc. JOB/LOG CUSTOMER WYOMER KOL Energy PRESSURE (PSI) CHART NO. RATE (BPM) VOLUME (BBL) (GAL) PUMPS TIME DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION AND MATERIALS TUBING CASING on Loc Set up Truck 1200 Locate Port Collar @ 2248' 1245 stas head rubbee test 1,000pi held 1000 1000 Open PORT Collar July, raxe 31/2 BAM 600 psf 31/0 600 test mixing 250s & SMOC Slight Circulation 138 Close PORT Colled 1350 Text to 1100 pst held 1100 CiRculate hole claus 1400 1410 wash up truck full opening tool out of hole RECEIVED KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION APR 1 1 2007 CONSERVATION DIVISION WICHITA, KS